506673593 05/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6720408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L. HAUSER	04/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INARI MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	9 PARKER, SUITE #100
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10594198
Application Number:	12749233
Application Number:	13597118
Application Number:	14623425
Application Number:	15834869
Application Number:	16030622
Application Number:	16726651
Application Number:	17065041
Application Number:	60556152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111552-8032 MATTERS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JIYOUNG ANDERSON

PAIENI

506673593 REEL: 056300 FRAME: 0767

SIGNATURE:	/JYA/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment_Hauser_Inari#page	a1.tif
source=Assignment_Hauser_Inari#page	2.tif
source=Assignment_Hauser_Inari#page	e3.tif
source=Assignment_Hauser_Inari#page	4.tif
source=Assignment_Hauser_Inari#page	5.tif
source=Assignment_Hauser_Inari#page	e6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056300 FRAME: 0768

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of April 7, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between David L. Hauser, an individual ("Assignor"), and Inari Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below) to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, including all right to recover for any prior infringement thereof, in and to all of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part that claim priority to, or common priority with, the foregoing; all patents issuing therefrom (including utility models, design patents and certificates of invention), together with all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions or additions thereof and thereto; and all foreign counterparts with or to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"). Pursuant to the foregoing assignment, each of the Assigned Patents shall hereafter be for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the applicable Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. The foregoing assignment includes all rights (a) to register or apply in all countries and regions for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for the Assigned Patents; (b) to prosecute, maintain and defend the Assigned Patents before any public or private agency, office or registrar including by filing divisions, substitutes, extensions and all other applications and post issue proceedings included in the Assigned Patents; (c) to claim priority based on the filing dates of any of the Assigned Patents, including under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; (d) in and to all causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights relating to the Assigned Patents including the right to initiate and maintain legal proceedings in respect of any past, present or future infringements thereof and to seek and recover damages or other compensation in respect of such infringements and obtain equitable relief, including injunctive relief, in respect of such infringements, and the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Patents; and (e) to practice each and every invention claimed by any of the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

<u>Authorization</u>. Assignor also hereby expressly authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each and every jurisdiction worldwide (including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding

A-1

entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities): (a) to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the Assignor's interest therein; and (b) to record Assignee as the assignee of the Assigned Patents and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

General Provisions. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their respective assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which, including those received via facsimile transmission or email (including in PDF format), shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW.]

A-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as of the day of April, 2021.

David L. Hauser

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

(1) (1)
State of California
County of Orange
On April 17, 20, before me, SUS 2n W. Manrow, Notary
Public, personally appeared David L. Hauser, Jr., who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and tha
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Isan W. Manrow



Acknowledgement of Assignee:

INARI MEDICAL, INC.

By: ____ Name: ___ Title: ___

A-4

152155094.1

PATENT REEL: 056300 FRAME: 0772

EXHIBIT A: SCHEDULE 1 ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS

Expired Patent Applications

Title	Inventor(s)	Country	Application No.	Date Filed
Vascular Filter Device	David L. Hauser	\mathbf{USA}	60/556,152	03-25-2004
	Pui Tong Ho			
Vascular Filter Device	David L. Hauser	PCT	PCT/US2005/010160	03-25-2005
	Pui Tong Ho			

Issued Patents

Title	Inventor(s)	Country	Patent No.	Date Issued
Vascular Filter Device	David L. Hauser	USA	7,686,825	3-30-2010
	Pui Tong Ho			(lapsed)
Method of Capturing and Macerating	David L. Hauser	USA	8,252,020	08-28-2012
Particles in a Blood Vessel	Pui Tong Ho			
Method of Treating Occulsion [sic] in a	David L. Hauser	USA	8,956,386	02-17-2015
Blood Vessel	Pui Tong Ho			
Method of Removing a Thrombus from a	David L. Hauser	USA	9,848,975	12-26-2017
Blood Vessel				
Method of Removing a Thrombus from a	David L. Hauser	USA	10,016,266	07-10-2018
Blood Vessel				
Method of Removing a Thrombus from	David L. Hauser	USA	10,695,159	06-30-2020
Large Vein				
System for Removing Thrombus from a	David L. Hauser	USA	10,799,331	10-13-2020
Blood Vessel				

Pending Patent Applications

A-5

١	Ω
	ī
	~

_	
-	
₫.	
တ	
S	
7	
'n	

PATENT REEL: 056300 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 05/20/2021

Date Filed 10-07-2020

Application No. 17/065,041

Country
USA

Inventor(s)
David L. Hauser

Method for Treating Vascular Occlusion